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Name and Address 
 Affiliation 

Mary K. George 
Assistant Planning Director 
Catawba County Planning 
P.O. Box 389 
Newton, NC  28658 
W:  828-465-8264 
E-mail: mary@catawbacountync.gov 
   

• Grantee agency 
project manager 
and County 
representative 
 

Jonathan Kanipe 
Manager 
Town of Catawba  
P.O. Box 70  
Catawba, NC 28609 
W: 828 241-2215 
E-mail:  manager@townofcatawbanc.org 
 

• Town of Catawba 
representative 

Henry Helton 
City of Claremont 
P.O. Box 466 
Claremont, NC  28610 
H: 459-9016 
C: 381-6593 
E-mail: henrygere@bellsouth.net 
 

• City of Claremont 
representative 

 

Q. Lance Hight 
Planning Director 
City of Conover 
P.O. Box 549 
Conover, NC  28613 
W: 828-464-1191 
E-mail:  lance.hight@conovernc.gov 
 

• City of Conover 
representative 

 

Mack McLeod 
Parks & Recreation Director 
City of Hickory 
1451 8th Street Drive NE 
Hickory, NC  28601 
W:  828-261-2247 
E-mail:  mmcleod@ci.hickory.nc.us 
 

• City of Hickory 
representative 
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Charles Mullis 
Planning Director 
Town of Long View 
2404 1st Ave SW 
Long View, NC 28602 
W:  828-322-3921 
E-mail:  charles.mullis@mail.ci.longview.nc.us 
 

• Town of Long 
View 
representative 

Sam Schultz 
Planning Director 
Town of Maiden 
113 W. Main Street 
Maiden, NC  28650 
W: 828-428-5034 
E-mail:  sschultz@mail.ci.maiden.nc.us 
 

• Town of Maiden 
representative 

Alex Fulbright 
Assistant Planning Director 
City of Newton 
P.O. Box 550 
Newton, NC  28658 
W:  828-695-4326     
E-mail:  afulbright@newtonnc.gov 
 

• City of Newton 
representative 

Phil Piaski 
1755 Summit Oaks Lane 
Claremont, NC  28610 
H:  466-3791 
E-mail:  piaski@bellsouth.net 
 

• Catawba Valley 
Heritage Alliance 
(CVHA) 
 

Gary Hogue 
632 39th Ave. NW 
Hickory, NC  28601 
H:  828-327-7691 
E-mail:  gamaho@charter.net 
 

• Catawba County 
Parks Advisory 
committee liaison 

Tom Hopkins 
4936 Kennedy Street 
Hickory, NC  28602 
W: 828-879-5016  
H:  443-1216 
E-mail:  Tandrhopkins@embarqmail.com 
 

• Catawba Valley 
Outing Club, Past 
President 
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Sam Erwin 
Environmental Development Administrator 
Western Piedmont Council of Governments 
P.O. Box 9026 
Hickory, NC 28603 
W:  828-485-4229 
E-mail:  sam.erwin@wpcog.org 
 

• WPCOG staff for 
Greater Hickory 
Recreation/ 
Tourism Plan 
committee 

Tom Kenney 
Foothills Conservancy of North Carolina 
P.O. Box 3023 
Morganton, NC  28680 
W:  828-437-9930 
E-mail:  tkenney@foothillsconservancy.org 

• Foothills 
Conservancy of 
North Carolina 

Gary Laws 
Duke Energy 
250 9th Street Lane, S.E. 
Hickory, NC  28602 
W:  828-323-2833 
E:mail:  glaws@duke-energy.com 
 

• Duke Energy 

Tracey Paul 
Public Health Educator 
Catawba County Public Health Dept. 
3070 11th Ave. Dr. SE  
Hickory, NC  28602   
W:  828-695-5861 
E-mail:  Tracey@catawbacountync.gov 
 

• Catawba County 
Public Health 

Howard Reinhardt 
6793 Startown Road 
Maiden, NC  28650 
W: 919-306-2682 
H:  828-428-9312 
E-mail:  howard.reinhardt@ncfb.org 
 

• Farm Bureau 

Bebe Leitch 
President 
Hickory Metro Convention & Tourism Bureau 
1960-A 13th Ave. Dr. NE. 
Hickory, NC  28602 
W:  828-322-1335 
E-mail:  bleitch@hickorymetro.com  
 

• Hickory Metro 
Convention & 
Tourism Bureau 
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Erin Seiling 
Assistant Director 
Lenoir-Rhyne University 
Reese Institute for Conservation of                       

Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 7223 
Hickory, NC 28603 
W:  828-328-7373 
E-mail:  erin.seiling@lrc.edu 
 

• Lenoir-Rhyne 
Reese Institute for 
Conservation of 
Natural Resources 

Scott Millar 
Catawba County Economic Development 

Commission 
P.O. Box 3388 
Hickory, NC  28603 
W:  828-267-1564 
E-mail:  smillar@catawbacountync.gov 
 

• Economic 
Development 
Commission 

Steve Rowell 
Rock ‘n Road 
2435 N. Center Street 
Hickory, NC  28601 
W:  828-324-9350 
E-mail:  steve@rocknroadbicycles.com 
 

• Biking club 

Dan McClure 
Coordinator 
Carolina Land & Lakes RC&D 
1175 S. Brady Ave, Suite 101-3 
Newton, NC  28685 
W: 828-464-5559, ext 5 
E-mail:  Dan.mcclure@nc.usda.gov 
 

• Carolina Land & 
Lakes RC&D 

Tim Johnson 
Mountain Regional Trails Specialist 
Division of Parks and Recreation 
North Carolina Dept. of Environment and Natural 

Resources - Asheville Regional Office 
2090 US 70 Highway 
Swannanoa, NC 28778 
W:  828-296-4692 
E-mail:  tim.johnson@ncmail.net 
 

• NCDENR 
Regional Trails 
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Melinda Herzog 
Executive Director 
Catawba County Historical Association 
P.O. Box 73 
Newton, NC  28658 
W:  828-465-0383 
E-mail:  herzogccha@bellsouth.net 
 

• Catawba County 
Historical 
Association 

John Marshall 
Transportation Manager 
Western Piedmont Council of Governments 
PO Box 9026 
Hickory, NC 28603 
W:  828-485-4232 
E-mail:  john.marshall@wpcog.org 
 

• Greater Hickory 
MPO/RPO liaison 

Fred Miller 
Cooperative Extension Director 
P.O. Box 389 
Newton, NC 28658 
W:  828-465-8245 
E-mail:  fred_miller@ncsu.edu 
 

• Cooperative 
Extension 

Andy Farr 
436 1st Ave. N.W. 
Hickory, NC  28601 
W:  828 322-2297 
E-mail:  root.farr@gmail.com 
 

• Outdoor Supply 
business and 
pedestrian 
advocate 

Juliet Horan 
Fleet Feet Sports of Hickory 
1776 N. Center St.-Ste. B 
Hickory, NC  28601 
W:  828-304-4786 
 

• Chamber of 
Commerce 
representative 

Larry Williams 
Catawba County Soil & Water Conservation 
P.O. Box 389 
Newton, NC  28658 
W:  828-465-8950 
E-mail:  LWilliam@CatawbaCountyNC.gov 
 

• County Soil & 
Water 
Conservation 
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Cliff Isaac 
P.O. Box 626 
Conover, NC 28613 
H:  459-2213 
W:  828-464-4615 
cliff.isaac@earthlink.net 
 

• Engineer 

Dr. Jim Ross 
3725 Kingfisher Lane 
Terrell, NC  28682 
H:  828 478-3371 
C:  828-449-6788 
littlemoss38@yahoo.com 
 

• Citizen hiking 
advocate 

Bob Larsen 
9413 Azalea Road 
Sherrills Ford, NC  28673 
H:  828 478-9413 
E-mail:  larsenba@aol.com 
 

• Citizen hiking 
advocate 

Christine Curcio 
1833 Jaya Drive 
Sherrills Ford, NC  28673 
H:  828-478-9286 
C:  828 4555-0626 
E-mail:  Christine.curcio@kw.com 
 

• Real Estate/ 
Development 

Elly Houser 
6878 Summer Hill Drive 
Denver, NC  28037 
erhouser@gmail.com 
 

• Youth Council 

Nicky Lo 
2291 Wyoming Street 
Newton, NC  28658 
nickykablialo@yahoo.com 
 

• Youth Council 

Chilo Forsyth 
4420 3rd Street N.W. 
Hickory, NC  28601 
70dog@charter.net 
 

• Youth Council 
• Boy Scouts 
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Jerry McCombs 
P.O. Box 1444 
Newton, NC  28658 
H: 828-464-9609 
 
jlmcableman@charter.net 
 

• NAACP 

 


